

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Diary No.17491/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 22/02/2012 in CRLM No. 7987/2012 and dated 11/04/2012 in CRLM No. 14084/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P.Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Ravikesh K.Sinha, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to do the needful including to file vakalatnama as per oral instructions received by the petitioner.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master