

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP.NO.63621/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Cr1.) D. No(s). 17491/2012

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 11-09-2017 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER