

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.7406-7407/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2012 in CRLM No. 7987/2012 11-04-2012 in CRLM No. 14084/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in refiling SLP, permission to appear and argue in person, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10-10-2017 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Branch Officer