

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 22210/2014,63624/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7406-7407/2017

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING ON IA 63621/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 22210/2014 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63624/2017)

Date : 30-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete.

The matter be listed before the Court.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER