

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
7406-7407/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2012
in CRLM No. 7987/2012 11-04-2012 in CRLM No. 14084/2012 passed by
the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPL. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY , PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND
ARGUE IN PERSON AND APPL. FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-01-2018 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, the matter is adjourned by two weeks to enable him to
file counter affidavit.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST. REGISTRAR