

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.7406-7407/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-02-2012 in CRLM No. 7987/2012 and 11-04-2012 in CRLM No. 14084/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

HARIDWAR PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-02-2018 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravikesh K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFour weeks' time is granted to the
respondent-State to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar